504669663 12/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4716385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 028468/0316	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
H.I.G. WONDER HOLDINGS, LLC	08/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZICAM SWAB PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	8515 E. ANDERSON DRIVE	
City:	SCOTTSDALE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85255	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6516947	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: ROB SONESON Address Line 1: 300 N. LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36052-195-RFS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROB SONESON	
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Matrixx HIG - IP Security Release - Patents - Zicam Swab Products, LLC#page1.tif source=Matrixx HIG - IP Security Release - Patents - Zicam Swab Products, LLC#page2.tif source=Matrixx HIG - IP Security Release - Patents - Zicam Swab Products, LLC#page3.tif

PATENT 504669663 REEL: 044681 FRAME: 0341

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS (this "Termination"), is dated as of August 9, 2013, and made by H.I.G. WONDER HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 1450 Brickell Avenue, 31st Floor, Miami, FL 33131 ("Grantee") to ZICAM SWAB PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), located at 8515 E. Anderson Drive, Scottsdale, AZ 85255.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights, dated as of June 27, 2012, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Patents (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2012, at Reel/Frame 028468/0316; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Patents," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Patents and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Patents.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

K&E 27437277.1

PATENT REEL: 044681 FRAME: 0342 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

H.I.G. WONDER HOLDINGS, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company,

as Lender

By: ____ Name:

Richard Siegel

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement]

PATENT REEL: 044681 FRAME: 0343

Schedule A

U.S. Patent Registrations and Applications

Title	Patent No.	Appln. No.	Owner
Container having a fracture recess for opening the containers	6516947	09/637439	Zicam Swab Products
	02/11/2003	08/11/2000	LLC

PATENT REEL: 044681 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 12/04/2017